FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



09-21-2001



101850997 Coven SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce

PATENT

Patent and Trademark Office

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradems	PATENTS ONLY arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type A	Conveyance Type				
New 9-/17)	Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name (line 1) Chatterjee, Abhijit	Month Day Year 07242001				
Name (line 2) Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) Cherubal, Sasikumar	08062001				
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Georgia Tech Research Corporation	receiving party is not				
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.				
Address (line 1) 505 10th Street NW	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Atlanta	Georgia 30332-0415 State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
9/20/2001 DBYRNE 00000125 09838404 1 FC:581 40.00 P	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer. Washington,

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2	Page 2 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telepho	ne Number	(503) 228	3-1841
Name [William A. Birdwell				
Address (line 1)	Birdwell, Janke & Durando, PLC				
Address (line 2)	900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 1925				
Address (line 3)	Portland, Oregon 97204				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached convey	ance document	#	2
Application	Number(s) or Patent Nur	mber(s)	Mark if addi	itional numbers	attached
	tent Application Number or the	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER L	Patent Numbers for t		rty).
If this document is	s being filed together with a new Pat	tent Application, enter the date the	patent application	Monti	h Day Year
Patent Coop Ente	peration Treaty (PCT) or PCT application number of if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.		ст	PCT	
Number of P	Properties	number of properties invo	lved. #	1	
Deposit	Fee Amount of Payment: Enclo Account payment by deposit account or if ad		unt	02-245 s V No	
Statement a	nd Signature	, Jo a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a			
To the	best of my knowledge and beed copy is a true copy of the steed herein.			count are au	thorized, as
	Garth Janke	1 and ta	1.	Septen	nber 11, 2001

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 012172 FRAME: 0311

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN INVENTION

Inventors:

Abhijit Chatterjee

2267 Orleans Avenue Marietta, Georgia 30062 Assignee:

Georgia Tech Research Corporation

400 10th Street NW

Atlanta, Georgia 30332-0415

Sasikumar Cherubal

200 26th Street, Apt. W205 Atlanta, Georgia 30309

Whereas we, the above-identified inventors are co-inventors of an invention entitled METHOD FOR DIAGNOSING PROCESS PARAMETER VARIATIONS FROM MEASURMENTS IN ANALOG CIRCUITS, which was the subject of United States patent application Serial No. 09/838,404, filed on April 19, 2001, and of United States provisional patent application Serial No. 60/198,206, filed on April 19, 2000;

And, whereas we desire to assign our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee desires to acquire all of my right, title and interest in and to said invention;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in any foreign country, said applications including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and applications claiming foreign priority based thereon, and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States and any foreign country, including any re-issues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to us in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Dated: July 24, 2001

Dated: Joby 1th, 2001

Abhijit Chatterjee

Sasikumar Cherubal

State of GEORGIA)
) ss.
County of Fulton	
	conally appeared Abhijit Chatterjee who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and ed that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 12th day of July in the year 2001.
	Notary Public for Georgia My Commission Expires: OCT 2003

State of GEORGIA) ss. County of Fulton

RECORDED: 09/17/2001

Before me personally appeared Sasikumar Cherubal who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this that day of July in the year 2001.

Notary Public for Georgia
My Commission Expires: (C+8, 2003)

ASSIGN 002